

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12289/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in SA No. 345/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUSHMA SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION, KANPUR
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the month of July, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master